SSR-7

A simple resolution to thank the Ohio Department of the American Legion, American Legion Post 496, and Veterans of the United States Armed Forces

IN THE SENATE OF THE AMERICAN LEGION BOYS NATION

Mr. Young of Ohio submitted the following resolution;

SIMPLE RES

A simple resolution to thank the Ohio Department of the American Legion, American Legion Post 496, and Veterans of the United States Armed Forces

WHEREAS,

Senator Young of Ohio would like to thank the Ohio Department of the American Legion for the time and dedication they gave to create a truly meaningful Boys State program.

WHEREAS,

More specifically, the Ohio Senators would like to thank American Legion Post 496 for introducing us to this once-in-a-lifetime opportunity and for supporting us along the way.

WHEREAS,

The Ohio Senators would also like to thank all the veterans from Ohio that made the greatest commitment to our country.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

That The 2023 Boys Nation Senate and the Undersigned do thank the Ohio Department of the American legion, American Legion Post 496, and Veterans of the Ohio

Author:

Mr. Ethan Young of Ohio

Co-Sponsors:

Eric Rodriguez of New Mexico

Morgan Stutrud of Oregon

Langston Kaptur of Oregon

Ethan Nguyen of Nevada

Ronald Spears II of Ohio